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1. Veranstaltungsabschnitt: Donnerstag, der 07.06.2018

Beginn: 09:00 Uhr

Einschwimmen: 07:00 - 08:45 Uhr

Wettkampf-Nr. 1
200m Freistil Männer Vorlauf
Men's 200m Freestyle Heats

Jugend D
1. Jonas Schneider 2007(AB) TV 1860 Immenstadt 02:46,46 266

00:36,05 01:20,80 02:05,52 02:46,46

2. Marius Neuhoff 2007(AB) MFZK Schwerin 02:59,29 213
00:38,44 01:25,29 02:14,22 02:59,29

3. Balint Koszegvary 2008(S10) SC Delphin Luebeck v. 1960 03:17,53 173
00:42,34 01:35,68 02:28,12 03:17,53

4. Leon Kunert 2007(S9) SC Potsdam 03:49,29 128
00:49,66 01:49,10 02:51,10 03:49,29

Jugend C
1. Maurice Wetekam 2006(S9) SG Bayer 02:32,10 441 (1)

00:34,07 01:13,26 01:53,58 02:32,10

2. Nils Hutschreuther 2005(S10) MFZK Schwerin 02:31,02 388 (2)
00:34,11 01:13,47 01:53,52 02:31,02

3. Koral Berkin Kutlu 2005(S5) NPC Turkey 03:53,42 312
00:53,74 01:54,04 02:55,81 03:53,42

4. Sebastian Brätz 2006(AB) PSV Stralsund 02:47,23 262
00:36,02 01:18,12 02:03,64 02:47,23

5. Julian Gnaß 2005(S14) TSG 07 Burg Gretesch 03:02,63 253
00:37,54 01:24,90 02:14,01 03:02,63

6. Carl Frederick Droste 2005(S8) SG Bayer 03:12,87 249
00:44,49 01:33,13 02:23,56 03:12,87

7. Leon Bennarndt 2006(S9) MFZK Schwerin 03:39,82 146
00:48,54 01:44,98 02:44,63 03:39,82

8. Dhyan Kashyap Nataraja Manjula 2005(S9) NPC India 03:54,81 120
00:51,01 01:53,67 02:56,75 03:54,81

Jugend B
1. Juliusz Trochimczuk 2003(S1) NPC Poland 06:28,86 576 (1)

01:27,69 03:11,03 04:50,45 06:28,86

2. Laurin Walther 2003(S9) 1. Lübecker Schwimmverein von 1896 02:25,29 506 (J)
00:32,85 01:09,70 01:47,81 02:25,29

3. Pascal Rentsch 2003(S14) VSB 1980 02:26,73 488 (J)
00:30,20 01:06,14 01:46,50 02:26,73

4. Petr Fryba 2003(S8) NPC Czech Republic 02:35,01 480 (J)
00:34,69 01:13,21 01:54,50 02:35,01

5. Josia Topf 2003(S3) Schwimmverein Erlangen 04:38,49 460 DR* (J)
01:04,38 02:16,74 03:29,04 04:38,49

6. Jered Müller 2003(S10) SC Hellas Einbeck 02:31,20 386 (3)
00:33,09 01:12,18 01:53,53 02:31,20

7. Johann Steinhoff 2003(S10) VSB 1980 02:47,37 285
00:37,44 01:19,81 02:04,52 02:47,37

8. Sammy Tröh 2003(S7) MFZK Schwerin 03:38,10 271
00:43,89 01:41,35 02:43,18 03:38,10

9. Martynas Gabsys 2004(S10) Sauliukas/Lithuania 02:52,32 261
00:35,41 01:17,53 02:52,32
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Wettkampf-Nr. 1
200m Freistil Männer Vorlauf
Men's 200m Freestyle Heats

Jugend B
10. Tom André Lehmann 2004(AB) SC Hellas Einbeck 02:58,33 216

00:37,22 01:23,90 02:12,62 02:58,33

11. Frederic Kirsch 2004(AB) MFZK Schwerin 03:01,40 205
00:37,67 01:22,22 02:14,39 03:01,40

12. Yannick Schroeter 2003(S10) Berliner Schwimmteam 03:14,83 180
00:44,10 01:32,87 02:25,37 03:14,83

Jugend A
1. Dylan Hywel Broom 2002(S14) Swim Wales 02:05,03 789 (A)

00:28,31 01:00,23 01:32,44 02:05,03

2. Inaki Basiloff 2001(S8) NPC Argentina 02:20,77 641 (C)
00:33,26 01:08,94 01:45,24 02:20,77

3. Yannik Wasserzier 2001(AB) SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 02:04,99 629 DR (C)
00:28,82 01:00,23 01:32,38 02:04,99

4. Thomas van Wanrooij 2002(S13) NPC Netherlands 02:10,03 591 (C)
00:29,88 01:02,82 01:36,58 02:10,03

5. Justin Kaps 2001(S10) Berliner Schwimmteam 02:12,15 579 (C)
00:30,76 01:04,42 01:38,78 02:12,15

6. Querijn Hensen 2001(S10) NPC Netherlands 02:13,24 565 (3)
00:28,95 01:02,50 01:37,74 02:13,24

7. Adam Karas 2001(S9) SF Unna 01/10 02:22,07 542 (J)
00:31,26 01:06,44 01:44,18 02:22,07

8. Yannick Pelikan 2001(AB) Erster Offenbacher SC 1896 02:14,57 504 (J)
00:29,26 01:02,96 01:38,05 02:14,57

9. Dario Buric 2001(S10) NPC Croatia 02:19,00 498 (J)
00:31,08 01:06,57 01:43,33 02:19,00

10. Jannik Wegmann 2002(AB) Schwimmverein Gelnhausen 1924 02:15,83 490 (J)
00:30,71 01:04,70 01:41,10 02:15,83

11. Jan Nic Arnold 2002(S9) SV Cannstatt 1898 02:39,87 380
00:34,00 01:13,67 01:56,87 02:39,87

12. Jaume Cortes 2002(S6) FEDDF 03:17,38 375
00:42,88 01:32,21 02:24,84 03:17,38

13. Kristjan Helgi Johannsson 2002(S13) AEGIR SF 02:39,41 321
00:35,39 01:16,08 01:59,50 02:39,41

14. Tanel Tahevali 2002(S10) NPC Estonia 02:53,61 255
00:35,67 01:18,94 02:06,09 02:53,61

15. Saulius Satinskas 2001(S8) Sauliukas/Lithuania 03:14,12 244
00:40,98 01:27,63 02:21,68 03:14,12

16. Ismail Can Dogan 2001(S6) NPC Turkey 04:05,26 218
00:55,88 01:58,51 03:01,41 04:05,26

17. Reynir Magnusson 2001(S14) Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 03:19,47 194 ENM
00:42,39 01:34,11 02:29,81 03:19,47

Masters I
1. Jan Gräfe 1973(S10) SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 02:08,20 634 (C)

00:29,70 01:01,80 01:35,30 02:08,20

Nicht am Start
Mohammadreza Rahbari 1973 (S5) Azad ENM
Mohammad Rezaei Shervani 1970 (S9) Azad ENM
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Wettkampf-Nr. 1
200m Freistil Männer Vorlauf
Men's 200m Freestyle Heats

Masters II
1. Matthias Wehnert 1961(S9) MTV 1850 Koeln 02:56,40 283

00:39,96 01:24,61 02:11,23 02:56,40

Nicht am Start
Seyyed Kazem Siadati 1966 (S8) Azad ENM
Gholam Hossein Sahebkar 1962 (S8) Azad ENM
Mohammad Mohammadi 1966 (S5) Azad ENM
Morteza Parsa Pour 1968 (S9) Azad ENM

Masters III
1. Jozef Balicki 1956(S7) MTV 1850 Koeln 03:22,34 326

00:45,93 01:36,83 02:29,48 03:22,34

2. Wolfgang Unger 1950(AB) PSV Stralsund 03:23,91 144
00:43,62 01:33,61 02:27,09 03:23,91

Offene Wertung
1. Diego Lopez Diaz 1994(S3) NPC Mexico 03:16,60 924 (A)

00:46,19 01:35,07 02:25,37 03:16,60

2. Gustavo Sanchez 1994(S4) NPC Mexico 03:04,49 908 (A)
00:41,86 01:27,14 02:15,44 03:04,49

3. Ami Omer Dadaon 2000(S4) NPC Israel 03:15,44 809 (A)
00:44,41 01:33,91 02:24,49 03:15,44

4. Michael Schoenmaker 1983(S4) NPC Netherlands 03:15,49 808 (A)
00:43,55 01:32,35 02:23,61 03:15,49

5. Ihar Boki 1994(S13) NPC Belarus 01:57,31 806 AR (A)
00:27,47 00:57,44 01:27,62 01:57,31

6. Alberto Abarza 1984(S2) NPC Chile 04:08,86 792 (A)
00:58,38 02:01,58 03:05,38 04:08,86

7. Dylan Hywel Broom 2002(S14) Swim Wales 02:05,03 789 (A)
00:28,31 01:00,23 01:32,44 02:05,03

8. Darko Duric 1989(S4) NPC Slovenia 03:18,66 783 (B)
00:44,26 01:34,49 02:27,20 03:18,66

9. Michiel Jorink 1987(S14) NPC Netherlands 02:05,38 782 (A)
00:28,15 00:59,52 01:32,28 02:05,38

10. Tobias Pollap 1986(S7) SG Bayer 02:25,72 742 (A)
00:32,88 01:09,71 01:47,58 02:25,72

11. Bas Takken 1999(S10) NPC Netherlands 02:02,47 728 (A)
00:28,10 00:58,93 01:31,35 02:02,47

12. Dmitriy Horlin 1997(S12) NPC Uzbekistan 02:03,59 718 (B)
00:28,44 00:59,72 01:32,04 02:03,59

13. Inigo Llopis 1988(S8) FEDDF 02:16,17 708 (B)
00:31,59 01:06,20 01:41,66 02:16,17

14. Andreas Skar Bjornstad 1997(S7) NPC Norway 02:29,71 694 (B)
00:35,45 01:13,96 01:51,71 02:29,71

15. Ben Popham 2000(S8) NPC Australia 02:17,42 689 (B)
00:32,88 01:07,49 01:42,93 02:17,42

16. Islam Aslanov 1993(S13) NPC Uzbekistan 02:04,53 673 (B)
00:28,10 01:00,05 01:31,84 02:04,53

17. Dmitriy Li 1996(S10) NPC Kazakhstan 02:05,84 671 (B)
00:29,58 01:01,62 01:34,22 02:05,84

18. Tomi Brajsa 1993(S4) NPC Croatia 03:36,19 661 (B)
00:49,49 01:43,76 02:40,92 03:36,19

19. Alex William Rosser 1996(S14) Swim Wales 02:12,68 660 (B)
00:30,53 01:04,04 01:38,40 02:12,68
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Wettkampf-Nr. 1
200m Freistil Männer Vorlauf
Men's 200m Freestyle Heats

Offene Wertung
20. Miguel Angel Martinez 1984(S3) FEDDF 03:53,10 657 (B)

00:54,40 01:52,54 02:52,67 03:53,10

21. Inaki Basiloff 2001(S8) NPC Argentina 02:20,77 641 (C)
00:33,26 01:08,94 01:45,24 02:20,77

22. Jan Gräfe 1973(S10) SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 02:08,20 634 (C)
00:29,70 01:01,80 01:35,30 02:08,20

23. Yannik Wasserzier 2001(AB) SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 02:04,99 629 DR (C)
00:28,82 01:00,23 01:32,38 02:04,99

24. Max Gelhaar 1997(S7) BV Leipzig 02:36,28 623 (C)
00:35,68 01:15,66 01:56,26 02:36,28

25. Jose Ramon Cantero 1993(S11) FEDC 02:21,62 622 (C)
00:31,71 01:08,20 01:46,23 02:21,62

26. Jack Robert Thomas 1995(S14) Swim Wales 02:16,03 612 (C)
00:30,65 01:05,08 01:41,05 02:16,03

27. Genki Saito 1998(S13) NPC Japan 02:08,66 611 (C)
00:29,05 01:00,99 01:34,91 02:08,66

28. Thomas van Wanrooij 2002(S13) NPC Netherlands 02:10,03 591 (C)
00:29,88 01:02,82 01:36,58 02:10,03

29. Justin Kaps 2001(S10) Berliner Schwimmteam 02:12,15 579 (C)
00:30,76 01:04,42 01:38,78 02:12,15

30. Karlo Knezevic 1996(S7) NPC Croatia 02:41,11 577 (C)
00:35,08 01:15,54 01:58,78 02:41,11

31. Juliusz Trochimczuk 2003(S1) NPC Poland 06:28,86 576 (1)
01:27,69 03:11,03 04:50,45 06:28,86

32. Hikmet Cem Sezgin 1997(S14) NPC Turkey 02:19,26 571 (2)
00:30,06 01:04,40 01:42,55 02:19,26

33. Querijn Hensen 2001(S10) NPC Netherlands 02:13,24 565 (3)
00:28,95 01:02,50 01:37,74 02:13,24

34. Mert Aslan 1998(S14) NPC Turkey 02:19,92 563 (4)
00:32,45 01:09,69 01:45,08 02:19,92

35. Joshua Grob 1996(S8) PluSport Behindertensport Schweiz 02:27,78 554 (5)
00:32,66 01:08,57 01:47,24 02:27,78

35. Adam Ismael Wenham 1997(S14) NPC Norway 02:20,61 554
00:30,54 01:06,56 01:44,13 02:20,61

37. Hryhory Zudzilau 1999(S11) NPC Belarus 02:27,64 548
00:33,49 01:12,32 01:51,37 02:27,64

38. Adam Karas 2001(S9) SF Unna 01/10 02:22,07 542 (J)
00:31,26 01:06,44 01:44,18 02:22,07

39. Jakub Kozlowski 1996(S4) Start Bialystok 04:01,17 531
00:52,44 01:54,40 02:58,44 04:01,17

40. Torben Schmidtke 1989(S8) SC Potsdam 02:30,49 524
00:34,38 01:11,40 01:50,69 02:30,49

41. Adrian Jastrzebski 2000(S13) NPC Poland 02:15,66 521
00:29,88 01:04,64 01:40,35 02:15,66

42. Andreas Ernhofer 1997(S4) NPC Austria 04:05,95 510
00:52,57 01:56,40 03:03,37 04:05,95

43. Laurin Walther 2003(S9) 1. Lübecker Schwimmverein von 1896 02:25,29 506 (J)
00:32,85 01:09,70 01:47,81 02:25,29

44. Jean Pretorius 1996(S10) Curro Dubbanville Aquatics 02:18,44 504
00:31,85 01:06,56 01:42,87 02:18,44

44. Yannick Pelikan 2001(AB) Erster Offenbacher SC 1896 02:14,57 504 (J)
00:29,26 01:02,96 01:38,05 02:14,57

46. Mar Gunnarsson 1999(S12) NPC Iceland 02:19,24 502
00:31,99 01:07,28 01:43,22 02:19,24
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Wettkampf-Nr. 1
200m Freistil Männer Vorlauf
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Offene Wertung
47. Dario Buric 2001(S10) NPC Croatia 02:19,00 498 (J)

00:31,08 01:06,57 01:43,33 02:19,00

48. Jannik Wegmann 2002(AB) Schwimmverein Gelnhausen 1924 02:15,83 490 (J)
00:30,71 01:04,70 01:41,10 02:15,83

49. Pascal Rentsch 2003(S14) VSB 1980 02:26,73 488 (J)
00:30,20 01:06,14 01:46,50 02:26,73

50. Muzaffar Tursukhujaev 1998(S13) NPC Uzbekistan 02:19,04 484
00:31,12 01:06,06 01:42,88 02:19,04

51. Petr Fryba 2003(S8) NPC Czech Republic 02:35,01 480 (J)
00:34,69 01:13,21 01:54,50 02:35,01

52. Jacob Pruett 1996(S9) U.S. Paralympics 02:28,12 478
00:35,36 01:13,03 01:50,84 02:28,12

53. Josia Topf 2003(S3) Schwimmverein Erlangen 04:38,49 460 DR* (J)
01:04,38 02:16,74 03:29,04 04:38,49

54. Hjortur Mar Ingvarsson 1995(S5) Fjordur 03:23,13 441
00:47,71 01:38,34 02:31,24 03:23,13

54. Maurice Wetekam 2006(S9) SG Bayer 02:32,10 441 (1)
00:34,07 01:13,26 01:53,58 02:32,10

56. Jigar Jayeshbhai Thakker 1998(S4) NPC India 04:25,94 437
00:57,14 02:04,67 03:17,39 04:25,94

57. Marcos Rafael Zarate Rodriguez 1999(S4) NPC Mexico 04:28,53 428
00:55,30 02:03,81 03:17,49 04:28,53

57. Beytullah Eroglu 1995(S5) NPC Turkey 03:25,55 428
00:42,19 01:34,30 02:31,43 03:25,55

59. Kamil Otowski 1999(S3) NPC Poland 04:51,92 419
01:09,72 02:23,29 03:35,69 04:51,92

60. Hamit Demir 1992(S4) NPC Turkey 04:32,26 416
01:01,78 02:11,68 03:20,66 04:32,26

61. Cristopher Tronco 1985(S3) NPC Mexico 05:01,14 394
01:05,35 02:23,46 03:42,28 05:01,14

62. Nils Hutschreuther 2005(S10) MFZK Schwerin 02:31,02 388 (2)
00:34,11 01:13,47 01:53,52 02:31,02

63. Jered Müller 2003(S10) SC Hellas Einbeck 02:31,20 386 (3)
00:33,09 01:12,18 01:53,53 02:31,20

64. Jan Nic Arnold 2002(S9) SV Cannstatt 1898 02:39,87 380
00:34,00 01:13,67 01:56,87 02:39,87

65. Jaume Cortes 2002(S6) FEDDF 03:17,38 375
00:42,88 01:32,21 02:24,84 03:17,38

66. Alibek Uakpayev 1994(S13) NPC Kazakhstan 02:31,56 373
00:33,51 01:12,77 01:54,00 02:31,56

67. Marco Maria Dolfin 1981(S6) Fiamme Oro 03:19,15 367
00:44,30 01:34,30 02:25,90 03:19,15

68. Jan Povysil 1982(S5) NPC Czech Republic 03:45,19 341 ENM
00:49,38 01:44,47 02:44,60 03:45,19

69. Pejman Ataei 1991(S6) NPC Iran 03:26,78 334 ENM
00:46,84 01:38,34 02:33,23 03:26,78

70. Jozef Balicki 1956(S7) MTV 1850 Koeln 03:22,34 326
00:45,93 01:36,83 02:29,48 03:22,34

71. Agnar Ingi Traustason 1991(S7) Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 03:23,10 323 ENM
00:45,20 01:34,74 02:29,15 03:23,10

71. Eric Tobera 1993(S5) Pontificia Universidade CdP 03:50,07 323 ENM
00:53,56 01:49,92 02:49,06 03:50,07

73. Kristjan Helgi Johannsson 2002(S13) AEGIR SF 02:39,41 321
00:35,39 01:16,08 01:59,50 02:39,41

74. Koral Berkin Kutlu 2005(S5) NPC Turkey 03:53,42 312
00:53,74 01:54,04 02:55,81 03:53,42
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Offene Wertung
75. Breki Aranarsson 1996(S7) Swimteam Odinn 03:28,13 304 ENM

00:43,00 01:33,31 02:28,41 03:28,13

76. Shakhan Zhuldasbayev 1980(S3) NPC Kazakhstan 05:53,30 286 ENM
01:17,11 02:48,11 04:20,68 05:53,30

77. Johann Steinhoff 2003(S10) VSB 1980 02:47,37 285
00:37,44 01:19,81 02:04,52 02:47,37

78. Matthias Wehnert 1961(S9) MTV 1850 Koeln 02:56,40 283
00:39,96 01:24,61 02:11,23 02:56,40

79. Sammy Tröh 2003(S7) MFZK Schwerin 03:38,10 271
00:43,89 01:41,35 02:43,18 03:38,10

80. Vignir Hauksson 1992(S7) Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 03:38,67 269 ENM
00:50,68 01:45,74 02:41,94 03:38,67

81. Jonas Schneider 2007(AB) TV 1860 Immenstadt 02:46,46 266
00:36,05 01:20,80 02:05,52 02:46,46

82. Sebastian Brätz 2006(AB) PSV Stralsund 02:47,23 262
00:36,02 01:18,12 02:03,64 02:47,23

83. Martynas Gabsys 2004(S10) Sauliukas/Lithuania 02:52,32 261
00:35,41 01:17,53 02:52,32

84. Tanel Tahevali 2002(S10) NPC Estonia 02:53,61 255
00:35,67 01:18,94 02:06,09 02:53,61

85. Julian Gnaß 2005(S14) TSG 07 Burg Gretesch 03:02,63 253
00:37,54 01:24,90 02:14,01 03:02,63

86. Shashank Mahesh Bangalore 1998(S14) NPC India 03:03,30 250 ENM
00:41,51 01:27,69 02:16,43 03:03,30

87. Carl Frederick Droste 2005(S8) SG Bayer 03:12,87 249
00:44,49 01:33,13 02:23,56 03:12,87

88. Saulius Satinskas 2001(S8) Sauliukas/Lithuania 03:14,12 244
00:40,98 01:27,63 02:21,68 03:14,12

89. Ismail Can Dogan 2001(S6) NPC Turkey 04:05,26 218
00:55,88 01:58,51 03:01,41 04:05,26

90. Tom André Lehmann 2004(AB) SC Hellas Einbeck 02:58,33 216
00:37,22 01:23,90 02:12,62 02:58,33

91. Marius Neuhoff 2007(AB) MFZK Schwerin 02:59,29 213
00:38,44 01:25,29 02:14,22 02:59,29

92. Frederic Kirsch 2004(AB) MFZK Schwerin 03:01,40 205
00:37,67 01:22,22 02:14,39 03:01,40

93. Omer Onur Inci 1991(S5) NPC Turkey 04:38,05 201 ENM
00:56,05 02:08,49 03:22,62 04:38,05

94. Reynir Magnusson 2001(S14) Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 03:19,47 194 ENM
00:42,39 01:34,11 02:29,81 03:19,47

95. Yannick Schroeter 2003(S10) Berliner Schwimmteam 03:14,83 180
00:44,10 01:32,87 02:25,37 03:14,83

96. Balint Koszegvary 2008(S10) SC Delphin Luebeck v. 1960 03:17,53 173
00:42,34 01:35,68 02:28,12 03:17,53

97. Leon Bennarndt 2006(S9) MFZK Schwerin 03:39,82 146
00:48,54 01:44,98 02:44,63 03:39,82

98. Wolfgang Unger 1950(AB) PSV Stralsund 03:23,91 144
00:43,62 01:33,61 02:27,09 03:23,91

99. Leon Kunert 2007(S9) SC Potsdam 03:49,29 128
00:49,66 01:49,10 02:51,10 03:49,29

100.Dhyan Kashyap Nataraja Manjula 2005(S9) NPC India 03:54,81 120
00:51,01 01:53,67 02:56,75 03:54,81

101.Jesus Hernandez Hernandez 1991 NPC Mexico 03:26,99 119 ENM
00:45,94 01:38,59 02:30,68 03:26,99
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Offene Wertung
Nicht am Start
Mohammadreza Rahbari 1973 (S5) Azad ENM
Seyyed Kazem Siadati 1966 (S8) Azad ENM
Gholam Hossein Sahebkar 1962 (S8) Azad ENM
Mohammad Mohammadi 1966 (S5) Azad ENM
Mohammad Rezaei Shervani 1970 (S9) Azad ENM
Morteza Parsa Pour 1968 (S9) Azad ENM

Startklasse S1
1. Juliusz Trochimczuk 2003(S1) NPC Poland 06:28,86 576 (1)

01:27,69 03:11,03 04:50,45 06:28,86

Startklasse S2
1. Alberto Abarza 1984(S2) NPC Chile 04:08,86 792 (A)

00:58,38 02:01,58 03:05,38 04:08,86

Startklasse S3
1. Diego Lopez Diaz 1994(S3) NPC Mexico 03:16,60 924 (A)

00:46,19 01:35,07 02:25,37 03:16,60

2. Miguel Angel Martinez 1984(S3) FEDDF 03:53,10 657 (B)
00:54,40 01:52,54 02:52,67 03:53,10

3. Josia Topf 2003(S3) Schwimmverein Erlangen 04:38,49 460 DR* (J)
01:04,38 02:16,74 03:29,04 04:38,49

4. Kamil Otowski 1999(S3) NPC Poland 04:51,92 419
01:09,72 02:23,29 03:35,69 04:51,92

5. Cristopher Tronco 1985(S3) NPC Mexico 05:01,14 394
01:05,35 02:23,46 03:42,28 05:01,14

6. Shakhan Zhuldasbayev 1980(S3) NPC Kazakhstan 05:53,30 286 ENM
01:17,11 02:48,11 04:20,68 05:53,30

Startklasse S4
1. Gustavo Sanchez 1994(S4) NPC Mexico 03:04,49 908 (A)

00:41,86 01:27,14 02:15,44 03:04,49

2. Ami Omer Dadaon 2000(S4) NPC Israel 03:15,44 809 (A)
00:44,41 01:33,91 02:24,49 03:15,44

3. Michael Schoenmaker 1983(S4) NPC Netherlands 03:15,49 808 (A)
00:43,55 01:32,35 02:23,61 03:15,49

4. Darko Duric 1989(S4) NPC Slovenia 03:18,66 783 (B)
00:44,26 01:34,49 02:27,20 03:18,66

5. Tomi Brajsa 1993(S4) NPC Croatia 03:36,19 661 (B)
00:49,49 01:43,76 02:40,92 03:36,19

6. Jakub Kozlowski 1996(S4) Start Bialystok 04:01,17 531
00:52,44 01:54,40 02:58,44 04:01,17

7. Andreas Ernhofer 1997(S4) NPC Austria 04:05,95 510
00:52,57 01:56,40 03:03,37 04:05,95

8. Jigar Jayeshbhai Thakker 1998(S4) NPC India 04:25,94 437
00:57,14 02:04,67 03:17,39 04:25,94

9. Marcos Rafael Zarate Rodriguez 1999(S4) NPC Mexico 04:28,53 428
00:55,30 02:03,81 03:17,49 04:28,53

10. Hamit Demir 1992(S4) NPC Turkey 04:32,26 416
01:01,78 02:11,68 03:20,66 04:32,26
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Startklasse S5
1. Hjortur Mar Ingvarsson 1995(S5) Fjordur 03:23,13 441

00:47,71 01:38,34 02:31,24 03:23,13

2. Beytullah Eroglu 1995(S5) NPC Turkey 03:25,55 428
00:42,19 01:34,30 02:31,43 03:25,55

3. Jan Povysil 1982(S5) NPC Czech Republic 03:45,19 341 ENM
00:49,38 01:44,47 02:44,60 03:45,19

4. Eric Tobera 1993(S5) Pontificia Universidade CdP 03:50,07 323 ENM
00:53,56 01:49,92 02:49,06 03:50,07

5. Koral Berkin Kutlu 2005(S5) NPC Turkey 03:53,42 312
00:53,74 01:54,04 02:55,81 03:53,42

6. Omer Onur Inci 1991(S5) NPC Turkey 04:38,05 201 ENM
00:56,05 02:08,49 03:22,62 04:38,05

Nicht am Start
Mohammadreza Rahbari 1973 (S5) Azad ENM
Mohammad Mohammadi 1966 (S5) Azad ENM

Startklasse S6
1. Jaume Cortes 2002(S6) FEDDF 03:17,38 375

00:42,88 01:32,21 02:24,84 03:17,38

2. Marco Maria Dolfin 1981(S6) Fiamme Oro 03:19,15 367
00:44,30 01:34,30 02:25,90 03:19,15

3. Pejman Ataei 1991(S6) NPC Iran 03:26,78 334 ENM
00:46,84 01:38,34 02:33,23 03:26,78

4. Ismail Can Dogan 2001(S6) NPC Turkey 04:05,26 218
00:55,88 01:58,51 03:01,41 04:05,26

Startklasse S7
1. Tobias Pollap 1986(S7) SG Bayer 02:25,72 742 (A)

00:32,88 01:09,71 01:47,58 02:25,72

2. Andreas Skar Bjornstad 1997(S7) NPC Norway 02:29,71 694 (B)
00:35,45 01:13,96 01:51,71 02:29,71

3. Max Gelhaar 1997(S7) BV Leipzig 02:36,28 623 (C)
00:35,68 01:15,66 01:56,26 02:36,28

4. Karlo Knezevic 1996(S7) NPC Croatia 02:41,11 577 (C)
00:35,08 01:15,54 01:58,78 02:41,11

5. Jozef Balicki 1956(S7) MTV 1850 Koeln 03:22,34 326
00:45,93 01:36,83 02:29,48 03:22,34

6. Agnar Ingi Traustason 1991(S7) Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 03:23,10 323 ENM
00:45,20 01:34,74 02:29,15 03:23,10

7. Breki Aranarsson 1996(S7) Swimteam Odinn 03:28,13 304 ENM
00:43,00 01:33,31 02:28,41 03:28,13

8. Sammy Tröh 2003(S7) MFZK Schwerin 03:38,10 271
00:43,89 01:41,35 02:43,18 03:38,10

9. Vignir Hauksson 1992(S7) Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 03:38,67 269 ENM
00:50,68 01:45,74 02:41,94 03:38,67
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Startklasse S8
1. Inigo Llopis 1988(S8) FEDDF 02:16,17 708 (B)

00:31,59 01:06,20 01:41,66 02:16,17

2. Ben Popham 2000(S8) NPC Australia 02:17,42 689 (B)
00:32,88 01:07,49 01:42,93 02:17,42

3. Inaki Basiloff 2001(S8) NPC Argentina 02:20,77 641 (C)
00:33,26 01:08,94 01:45,24 02:20,77

4. Joshua Grob 1996(S8) PluSport Behindertensport Schweiz 02:27,78 554 (5)
00:32,66 01:08,57 01:47,24 02:27,78

5. Torben Schmidtke 1989(S8) SC Potsdam 02:30,49 524
00:34,38 01:11,40 01:50,69 02:30,49

6. Petr Fryba 2003(S8) NPC Czech Republic 02:35,01 480 (J)
00:34,69 01:13,21 01:54,50 02:35,01

7. Carl Frederick Droste 2005(S8) SG Bayer 03:12,87 249
00:44,49 01:33,13 02:23,56 03:12,87

8. Saulius Satinskas 2001(S8) Sauliukas/Lithuania 03:14,12 244
00:40,98 01:27,63 02:21,68 03:14,12

Nicht am Start
Seyyed Kazem Siadati 1966 (S8) Azad ENM
Gholam Hossein Sahebkar 1962 (S8) Azad ENM

Startklasse S9
1. Adam Karas 2001(S9) SF Unna 01/10 02:22,07 542 (J)

00:31,26 01:06,44 01:44,18 02:22,07

2. Laurin Walther 2003(S9) 1. Lübecker Schwimmverein von 1896 02:25,29 506 (J)
00:32,85 01:09,70 01:47,81 02:25,29

3. Jacob Pruett 1996(S9) U.S. Paralympics 02:28,12 478
00:35,36 01:13,03 01:50,84 02:28,12

4. Maurice Wetekam 2006(S9) SG Bayer 02:32,10 441 (1)
00:34,07 01:13,26 01:53,58 02:32,10

5. Jan Nic Arnold 2002(S9) SV Cannstatt 1898 02:39,87 380
00:34,00 01:13,67 01:56,87 02:39,87

6. Matthias Wehnert 1961(S9) MTV 1850 Koeln 02:56,40 283
00:39,96 01:24,61 02:11,23 02:56,40

7. Leon Bennarndt 2006(S9) MFZK Schwerin 03:39,82 146
00:48,54 01:44,98 02:44,63 03:39,82

8. Leon Kunert 2007(S9) SC Potsdam 03:49,29 128
00:49,66 01:49,10 02:51,10 03:49,29

9. Dhyan Kashyap Nataraja Manjula 2005(S9) NPC India 03:54,81 120
00:51,01 01:53,67 02:56,75 03:54,81

Nicht am Start
Mohammad Rezaei Shervani 1970 (S9) Azad ENM
Morteza Parsa Pour 1968 (S9) Azad ENM
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Startklasse S10
1. Bas Takken 1999(S10) NPC Netherlands 02:02,47 728 (A)

00:28,10 00:58,93 01:31,35 02:02,47

2. Dmitriy Li 1996(S10) NPC Kazakhstan 02:05,84 671 (B)
00:29,58 01:01,62 01:34,22 02:05,84

3. Jan Gräfe 1973(S10) SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 02:08,20 634 (C)
00:29,70 01:01,80 01:35,30 02:08,20

4. Justin Kaps 2001(S10) Berliner Schwimmteam 02:12,15 579 (C)
00:30,76 01:04,42 01:38,78 02:12,15

5. Querijn Hensen 2001(S10) NPC Netherlands 02:13,24 565 (3)
00:28,95 01:02,50 01:37,74 02:13,24

6. Jean Pretorius 1996(S10) Curro Dubbanville Aquatics 02:18,44 504
00:31,85 01:06,56 01:42,87 02:18,44

7. Dario Buric 2001(S10) NPC Croatia 02:19,00 498 (J)
00:31,08 01:06,57 01:43,33 02:19,00

8. Nils Hutschreuther 2005(S10) MFZK Schwerin 02:31,02 388 (2)
00:34,11 01:13,47 01:53,52 02:31,02

9. Jered Müller 2003(S10) SC Hellas Einbeck 02:31,20 386 (3)
00:33,09 01:12,18 01:53,53 02:31,20

10. Johann Steinhoff 2003(S10) VSB 1980 02:47,37 285
00:37,44 01:19,81 02:04,52 02:47,37

11. Martynas Gabsys 2004(S10) Sauliukas/Lithuania 02:52,32 261
00:35,41 01:17,53 02:52,32

12. Tanel Tahevali 2002(S10) NPC Estonia 02:53,61 255
00:35,67 01:18,94 02:06,09 02:53,61

13. Yannick Schroeter 2003(S10) Berliner Schwimmteam 03:14,83 180
00:44,10 01:32,87 02:25,37 03:14,83

14. Balint Koszegvary 2008(S10) SC Delphin Luebeck v. 1960 03:17,53 173
00:42,34 01:35,68 02:28,12 03:17,53

Startklasse S11
1. Jose Ramon Cantero 1993(S11) FEDC 02:21,62 622 (C)

00:31,71 01:08,20 01:46,23 02:21,62

2. Hryhory Zudzilau 1999(S11) NPC Belarus 02:27,64 548
00:33,49 01:12,32 01:51,37 02:27,64

Startklasse S12
1. Dmitriy Horlin 1997(S12) NPC Uzbekistan 02:03,59 718 (B)

00:28,44 00:59,72 01:32,04 02:03,59

2. Mar Gunnarsson 1999(S12) NPC Iceland 02:19,24 502
00:31,99 01:07,28 01:43,22 02:19,24

Startklasse S13
1. Ihar Boki 1994(S13) NPC Belarus 01:57,31 806 AR (A)

00:27,47 00:57,44 01:27,62 01:57,31

2. Islam Aslanov 1993(S13) NPC Uzbekistan 02:04,53 673 (B)
00:28,10 01:00,05 01:31,84 02:04,53

3. Genki Saito 1998(S13) NPC Japan 02:08,66 611 (C)
00:29,05 01:00,99 01:34,91 02:08,66

4. Thomas van Wanrooij 2002(S13) NPC Netherlands 02:10,03 591 (C)
00:29,88 01:02,82 01:36,58 02:10,03

5. Adrian Jastrzebski 2000(S13) NPC Poland 02:15,66 521
00:29,88 01:04,64 01:40,35 02:15,66

6. Muzaffar Tursukhujaev 1998(S13) NPC Uzbekistan 02:19,04 484
00:31,12 01:06,06 01:42,88 02:19,04
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Startklasse S13
7. Alibek Uakpayev 1994(S13) NPC Kazakhstan 02:31,56 373

00:33,51 01:12,77 01:54,00 02:31,56

8. Kristjan Helgi Johannsson 2002(S13) AEGIR SF 02:39,41 321
00:35,39 01:16,08 01:59,50 02:39,41

Startklasse S14
1. Dylan Hywel Broom 2002(S14) Swim Wales 02:05,03 789 (A)

00:28,31 01:00,23 01:32,44 02:05,03

2. Michiel Jorink 1987(S14) NPC Netherlands 02:05,38 782 (A)
00:28,15 00:59,52 01:32,28 02:05,38

3. Alex William Rosser 1996(S14) Swim Wales 02:12,68 660 (B)
00:30,53 01:04,04 01:38,40 02:12,68

4. Jack Robert Thomas 1995(S14) Swim Wales 02:16,03 612 (C)
00:30,65 01:05,08 01:41,05 02:16,03

5. Hikmet Cem Sezgin 1997(S14) NPC Turkey 02:19,26 571 (2)
00:30,06 01:04,40 01:42,55 02:19,26

6. Mert Aslan 1998(S14) NPC Turkey 02:19,92 563 (4)
00:32,45 01:09,69 01:45,08 02:19,92

7. Adam Ismael Wenham 1997(S14) NPC Norway 02:20,61 554
00:30,54 01:06,56 01:44,13 02:20,61

8. Pascal Rentsch 2003(S14) VSB 1980 02:26,73 488 (J)
00:30,20 01:06,14 01:46,50 02:26,73

9. Julian Gnaß 2005(S14) TSG 07 Burg Gretesch 03:02,63 253
00:37,54 01:24,90 02:14,01 03:02,63

10. Shashank Mahesh Bangalore 1998(S14) NPC India 03:03,30 250 ENM
00:41,51 01:27,69 02:16,43 03:03,30

11. Reynir Magnusson 2001(S14) Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 03:19,47 194 ENM
00:42,39 01:34,11 02:29,81 03:19,47

Startklasse AB
1. Yannik Wasserzier 2001(AB) SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 02:04,99 629 DR (C)

00:28,82 01:00,23 01:32,38 02:04,99

2. Yannick Pelikan 2001(AB) Erster Offenbacher SC 1896 02:14,57 504 (J)
00:29,26 01:02,96 01:38,05 02:14,57

3. Jannik Wegmann 2002(AB) Schwimmverein Gelnhausen 1924 02:15,83 490 (J)
00:30,71 01:04,70 01:41,10 02:15,83

4. Jonas Schneider 2007(AB) TV 1860 Immenstadt 02:46,46 266
00:36,05 01:20,80 02:05,52 02:46,46

5. Sebastian Brätz 2006(AB) PSV Stralsund 02:47,23 262
00:36,02 01:18,12 02:03,64 02:47,23

6. Tom André Lehmann 2004(AB) SC Hellas Einbeck 02:58,33 216
00:37,22 01:23,90 02:12,62 02:58,33

7. Marius Neuhoff 2007(AB) MFZK Schwerin 02:59,29 213
00:38,44 01:25,29 02:14,22 02:59,29

8. Frederic Kirsch 2004(AB) MFZK Schwerin 03:01,40 205
00:37,67 01:22,22 02:14,39 03:01,40

9. Wolfgang Unger 1950(AB) PSV Stralsund 03:23,91 144
00:43,62 01:33,61 02:27,09 03:23,91


